
Total value:

Company name:

                                              

5

APPLICATION DEADLINE: April 30, 2020

                                                          

Company stamp: 

NOTE: THE LACK OF STAMP OR SIGNATURE MAKES THE ORDER INVALID

TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT ORDER

NOTE: All extra services carried out a day previous to the trade inauguration will be implemented by the facilities contractor
 according to his possibilities, with an extra of charge 50 % and paid in cash or by credit card when placing the order.

Please note: Kielce Trade Fairs (TK) does not guarantee to fulfill orders made 3 days or less before the commencement 
of the fair.  Such orders will be executed  in so far as this is possible. The price for fulfilling such orders is 50% higher 

and payable in cash or by debit card at the TK cash office at the time of order.

The exhibitor is obliged to declare in the booking 
the actual power of equipment to be installed

It is necessary to supplement this order with a drawing of the stand with
marked points where the ordered connections shall be provided.

NOTE: The above prices are net prices to which VAT* should be added

Targi Kielce / Kielce Trade Fairs
Zakładowa 1, 25-672 Kielce, Poland

phone: (+4841) 365-12-49, 365-12-19
fax (+4841) 365-14-02 

e-mail: mspo@targikielce.pl, www.mspo.pl

No. No.ITEM ITEM
indoors indoorsoutdoors outdoors

value
EUR

value
EURprice

EUR
price
EUR

price
EUR

price
EUR

quantity
PCS

quantity
PCS

quantity
PCS

quantity
PCS

1-phase power connection

3-phase power connection
voltage 400 V, 50 Hz

Water supply and outlet connection 
of a capacity of up to 50 l/min
(without connection)

Water supply and outlet connection 
of a capacity of up to 300 l/min* 
(without connection)

A connection of an (one) water
terminal of machines on the stand by TK

A connection of an (one) 
compressed air terminal of 
machines on the stand by TK

Water heater + sink

Circuit 24 h (1 x 10A) 230V

Additional air dryer

Compressed air supply (6 bars)
of a capacity of up to 200 l/min

Compressed air supply (6 bars)
of a capacity of up to 600 l/min*

A connection of an (one) electric
terminal of machines on the stand by TK

Electrical supply for footlights or
suspension in the pavilion E or F

- 3 kW, 230 V, 50 Hz  (1 x 16 A)

- up to 9 kW      (3 x 16 A)

- 10- 14 kW      (3 x 25 A)

- 15- 18 kW      (3 x 32 A)

- 19- 24 kW      (3 x 40 A)

- 25- 36 kW      (3 x 63 A)

- 37- 50 kW*     (3 x 80 A)

- 51- 70 kW*     (3 x 125 A)

- 71- 100 kW*   (3 x 160 A)

- others

................... kW  (3 x ......... A)
according to the individual evaluation

Cable Internet connection

Wireless Internet connection

Computer equipment

Stand loudspeaker system

Plasma screen 42” or LCD TV 42”

Multimedia projector

Screen for projector

Extension cord

Air conditioner

FAN

according to the order

1a.

1b.

1c.

1d.

3.

4a.

4b.

4c.

4d.

2a.

2b.

2c.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

60 72

102 108

150

180

204

270

366

420

504

156

192

216

282

396

456

564

60

60

70

72

108 150

420 450

39 39

108 150

138 174

180 234

38 38

30 30

95 120

600 800

440 440

340 340

60 -

4 4

480

30

100

480

30

free of charge

* excluding the cases described on page 1

 The Hall managers: 
M. Lesisz, (+4841 365 12 78), A. Szczepanek, tel. (+4841 365 12 77) or Technical Service Section Manager: P. Zboś, tel. (+4841 365 12 76)

 provide detailed information on suspended construction in the hall E and F

Suspending one rope (1 point) of 
maximum load up to 50 kg to the pavilion 
E or F ceiling without suspending 
exhibitor’s element and winch

The person responsible for the stand (name, e-mail, phone)

* Connection requires to be agreed upon with the TK’s technical personnel:
- power connection: phone +4841 365 12 74, 365 13 18), 

- water and compressed air supply: phone +4841 365 12 72, mobile +48 604 143 870
and not later than 30 days prior to the fair. 

TK doesn’t guarantee making connections ordered after this date.

International Defence Industry Exhibition

MSPO 2020

540

900

660

1300

760

1760

Tent (without flooring and carpeting)

Tent + flooring

- 3m x 3m

- 3m x 3m

- 4m x 4m

- 4m x 4m

- 5m x 5m

- 5m x 5m

Date, authorised to represent the company person’s signature:

September 8-11
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