

TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT ORDER



$\frac{1}{MSPO\ 2020}$

Targi Kielce / Kielce Trade Fairs Zakładowa 1, 25-672 Kielce, Poland phone: (+4841) 365-12-49, 365-12-19 fax (+4841) 365-14-02 e-mail: mspo@targikielce.pl, **www.mspo.pl**



September 8-11

APPLICATION DEADLINE: April 30, 2020

Company name:

The person responsible for the stand (name, e-mail, phone)														
No.		ind	oors	outdoors		value			indoors		outdoors		value	
	ITEM	price EUR	quantity PCS	price EUR	quantity PCS		No.	ITEM	price EUR	quantity PCS	price EUR	quantity PCS	EUR	
	1-phase power connection	\geq	\geq	\geq		\geq	4a.	Compressed air supply (6 bars) of a capacity of up to 200 l/min	138		174			
1a.	- 3 kW, 230 V, 50 Hz (1 x 16 A) Circuit 24 h (1 x 10A) 230V	60 70		72			4b.	Compressed air supply (6 bars) of a capacity of up to 600 l/min*	180		234			
1b.	3-phase power connection			$\left \right\rangle$	$ \longleftrightarrow $		4c.	Additional air dryer	38		38			
	voltage 400 V, 50 Hz	\square		\mid	\mid	\mid	- 4d.	A connection of an (one) compressed air terminal of	30		30			
	- up to 9 kW (3 x 16 A)	102		108				machines on the stand by TK	00					
	- 10- 14 kW (3 x 25 A)	150		156			5.	Cable Internet connection	95		120			
	- 15- 18 kW (3 x 32 A)	180		192			6.	Wireless Internet connection		free of charge				
	- 19- 24 kW (3 x 40 A)	204		216			7.	Computer equipment		accordi	ng to th	ne order		
	- 25- 36 kW (3 x 63 A)	270		282			8.	Stand loudspeaker system	600		800			
	- 37- 50 kW* (3 x 80 A)	366		396			9.	Plasma screen 42" or LCD TV 42"	440		440			
	- 51- 70 kW* (3 x 125 A)	420		456			10.	Multimedia projector	340		340			
	- 71- 100 kW*(3 x 160 A)	504		564			11.	Screen for projector	60		-			
	- others	acco	ording to t	he indivi	idual eval	uation	12.	Extension cord	4		4			
⊢	A connection of an (one) electric						13.	Air conditioner	480		480			
1c.	terminal of machines on the stand by TK	60		72			14.	FAN	30		30			
1d.	Electrical supply for footlights or suspension in the pavilion E or F	60					15.	Suspending one rope (1 point) of maximum load up to 50 kg to the pavilion E or F ceiling without suspending	100					
The exhibitor is obliged to declare in the booking the actual power of equipment to be installed							$\left - \right $	exhibitor's element and winch	$ \sim$	\sim	$\langle - \rangle$	$\langle \rangle$		
It is necessary to supplement this order with a drawing of the stand with marked points where the ordered connections shall be provided. * Connection requires to be agreed upon with the TK's technical personnel: - power connection: phone +4841 365 12 74, 365 13 18), - water and compressed air supply: phone +4841 365 12 72, mobile +48 604 143 870 and not later than 30 days prior to the fair.						16	Tent (without flooring and carpeting) - 3m x 3m	\bowtie	\bowtie	E 40	\vdash	\nearrow		
							- 311 x 311 - 4m x 4m	\triangleright	\triangleright	540 660				
							- 5m x 5m	\bowtie	\bowtie	760				
							Tent + flooring	\bowtie	\bowtie	\geq	\sim	\ge		
TK doesn't guarantee making connections ordered after this date.					17.	- 3m x 3m	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	900					
2a.	Water supply and outlet connection of a capacity of up to 50 l/min (without connection)	108		150				- 4m x 4m - 5m x 5m	\ge	\ge	1300 1760			
2b.	Water supply and outlet connection of a capacity of up to 300 l/min* (without connection)	420		450				-	Total value:					
2c.	A connection of an (one) water terminal of machines on the stand by TK	39		39										
3.	Water heater + sink	108		150										
NOTE: The above prices are net prices to which VAT* should be added * excluding the cases described on page 1														
The Hall managers: M. Lesisz, (+4841 365 12 78), A. Szczepanek, tel. (+4841 365 12 77) or Technical Service Section Manager: P. Zboś, tel. (+4841 365 12 76) provide detailed information on suspended construction in the hall E and F														
	NOTE: All extra s	ervices c	arried ou	t a day p	orevious t	to the trad	le ina	auguration will be implemented by th	e facilitie	es contra	ctor			
according to his possibilities, with an extra of charge 50 % and paid in cash or by credit card when placing the order. Please note: Kielce Trade Fairs (TK) does not guarantee to fulfill orders made 3 days or less before the commencement														
of the fair. Such orders will be executed in so far as this is possible. The price for fulfilling such orders is 50% higher and payable in cash or by debit card at the TK cash office at the time of order.														
Company stamp: Date, authorised to represent the company person's signature:														
NOTE: THE LACK OF STAMP OR SIGNA								IRF MAKES THE ORDED INVAL	D					
		NUTE:	I HE LA	UNUF	SIAMP	UK SIGN	AIL	JKE WAKES THE UKDER INVAL	U					